OP \$140.00 8563498;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trendsettah, Inc.		03/01/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All American Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	6182 NW 74TH Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85634982	PURPLE K
Serial Number:	85680396	CRYSTAL CLEAR
Serial Number:	86613201	WAR
Serial Number:	85680407	GOTITAS
Serial Number:	85672394	OG SWEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138056500

Email: George@Jawlakianlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jawlakian Law Group

Address Line 1: 16130 Ventura Blvd., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Jawlakian
SIGNATURE:	/George Jawlakian/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trendsettah Trademark Transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0573

source=Trendsettah Trademark Transfer#page2.tif source=Trendsettah Trademark Transfer#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0574

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trendsettah, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business

at 6001 E. Slauson Avenue, Commerce, CA 90040, on and before March 1, 2019, has adopted,

used, and was using the trademarks and registrations as specified in Schedule A hereto (the

"Trademarks"), and was the sole owner thereof;

WHEREAS, All American Brands, Inc., a Florida Corporation, with its principal

place of business at 6182 NW 74TH Avenue, Miami, FL 33166, desired to and did acquire the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized

by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm in writing in a form suitable for recordation

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office that, effective as of March 1, 2019, All American

Brands, Inc., did acquire and obtain the assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Trendsettah, Inc., did on March 1, 2019, and now hereby

confirms that it did sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said All American Brands, Inc., the

entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademarks, including the Registrations thereof,

together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized

by the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

TRADEMARK

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOI	Trendsettah	, Inc., has	caused this	Confirmatory	Trademark
Assignment to be	executed by its a	uthorized Repr	esentative	this 1ST day	of March	, 2019.

TRENDSETTAH INC.,

By: Akrum Alrahib, President

Schedule A

Trademark Conveyance From Trendsettah, Inc. to All American Brands, Inc.

#	Trademark Name	Conveying Party	Serial Number	Registration Number	Filing Date
1	GOTITAS	Trendsettah, inc.	85680407	4370216	7/18/2012
2	OG SWEET	Trendsettah, Inc.	85672394	4413127	7/10/2012
3	PURPLE K	Trendsettah, Inc.	85634982	4237837	5/24/2012
4	CRYSTAL CLEAR	Trendsettah, Inc.	85680396	4515413	7/18/2012
5	WAR	Trendsettah, Inc.	86613201	N/A	4/28/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 04/17/2019